



Penn National

Mittwoch, 1. Juni 2022



G **1** **00:00** Race 1
1200 m 15.500

G **2** **00:27** Race 2
1670 m 27.100

G **3** **00:54** Race 3
1600 m 18.100

G **4** **01:22** Race 4
1200 m 15.400

G **5** **01:49** Race 5
1200 m 27.100

G **6** **02:16** Race 6
1670 m 20.000

G **7** **02:43** Race 7
1700 m 13.600

G **8** **03:10** Race 8
1200 m 11.800

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...

Afleet Traxx	8	Coos Bay	4	Imnotonetocomplain	5	Nail Polish	5	Run Away Empire	2
Alejandro's Team	6	Drena's Bullet	3	Ivy	7	Orashi	1	Run Fast	8
Asue	5	Drink More Bourbon	1	Jojomar	6	Owin	8	Saw	7
Automated Teller	5	Economic Power	1	Kaz Munnings	2	Peace Attardi	1	Secret Path	6
Banking On Biz	1	G Daddy	4	Kitten's Man	3	Rippa	7	Sepicato	3
Better Boogie	6	Gem Juan	8	Laddie Liam	6	Risen Savior	2	Simple Justice	7
Blasphemy	8	He Came True	2	Life Is Eternal	7	Rockin The Palace	2	Spring Emperor	6
C C's Warrior	4	Hesasmokin	4	Lingfield Park	2	Rolling Palisades	3	Spunky Zoey	5
Ceeta	5	Hot N Spicy Love	3	Market	8	Royal's Invasion	8	Victory Element	4

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...

Andy Hernandez	3	Angel Suarez	2	Anthony Salgado	1,4,5
Courtney Gilardo	2,4,7	Dana G. Whitney	1,3,4,8	David Cora	8
Gerardo Milan	6	Hector Caballero	8	Jaime Rodriguez	2
Jeiron Barbosa	3,8	Jeremy Laprida	6	Jerry Villegas	2,5,7
John Hiraldo	1	John W. Lloyd	7	Jorge L. Vargas, Jr.	7,8
Julio A. Hernandez	1,2,3,5,6	Luis M. Ocasio	6	Manuel Aguilar	1,5,7
Ricardo Chiappe	4,6,8	Richard Mitchell	8	Tyler Conner	2,3,4,5,6
Vladimir Diaz	3,4,5				

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...

Alexandra Hillegass	4,7	Alisa Brooke Sarson	5	Amy Albright	5	Brandon L. Kulp	1,2
Charles E. Martin, Jr.	7	Chelsey E. Moysey	1	David W. Geist	7	Demelza McMahon	2
Dimitrios K. Synnefias	2	Elisha Perez	1,4	Erin C. McClellan	4,5	Felix L. Flores-Coba	3
Fernando Ferreira	2,4	Flint W. Stites	2,5	Frank Cifarelli	8	George R. Albright	1
John J. Wames	3	Jose F. Bobadilla	8	Jose Salinas	7	Kimberly A Graci	3,4
Louis C. Linder, Jr.	6	Mark V. Salvaggio	5	Marlin A. Miller	8	Miguel Penaloza	8
Naoise Agnew	6	Phil Schoenthal	2	Ralph R. Riviezzo	6	Robert J.W. Johnston	3,8
Stephen R. Mick	7	Timothy C. Kreiser	3,6	Timothy H. Shea	8	Tito Moreno	3

G **1** **1200 m**
15.500
00:00 **Flach**

Race 1

Rennpreis: 15.500

FOR REGISTERED PA-BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since May 1 Allowed 2 lbs. Claiming Price \$8,000, if for \$7,000, allowed 2 lbs.

1200

1	Peace Attardi 3j. grau/bra W (Peace And Justice - Elasticity) Trainer: Brandon L. Kulp Besitzer: Joseph E. Besecker	13.05 Penn National	6	1200	9,1 Dana Whitney	Fole's Notion, Yankee Empire, Zillion
		28.04 Penn National	4	1200	7,4 Angel Rodriguez	Stormy Bonnie, Password Protected, Scary
54.00		19.11 Charles Town	4	900	18,7 J. Acosta	We B Shackin, Windsors Tail, Cajun Invasio
		26.10 Penn National	3	1200	21,1 Kevin Gomez	Uncle Buddy, Dr. Steve, Peace Attardi
Box: 1 ML: 35,0	Dana G. Whitney	05.10 Penn National	1	1200	6,6 Kevin Gomez	Peace Attardi, Jo Jo Hans, Northern Spy
2	Banking On Biz 3j. rotbraun W (Fed Biz - Elusive Gift) Trainer: Elisha Perez Besitzer: Tristan Perez	05.05 Penn National	1	1200	1,2 Angel Rodriguez	Banking On Biz, Compact, Issuing Justice
		08.04 Penn National	2	1200	3,4 Angel Rodriguez	Asluckwouldhavit, Banking On Biz, Old Fort
54.00						
Box: 2 ML: 26,0	Anthony Salgado					
3	Economic Power 4j. dunkelbr W (Last Gunfighter - Rebel Rose) Trainer: George R. Albright Besitzer: William J. Solomon	29.04 Penn National	7	1670	14,9 Emilio Flores	Rebel Ruler, American Forces, Middle Earth
		30.03 Penn National	5	1670	27,8 Emilio Flores	Trending Up, Long Tom, Crypt
55.30		01.03 Penn National	3	1700	3,9 Emilio Flores	Honor Collection, Dominant Factor, Econom
		07.01 Penn National	6	1600	16,7 Emilio Flores	Pratt, Simmons, Piggybank
Box: 3 ML: 55,0	Julio A. Hernandez	26.11 Penn National	7	1670	4,0 Emilio Flores	American Forces, Crypt, Cayman Island
4	Orashi 3j. grau/bra H (Blofeld - Flaming Tempest) Trainer: George R. Albright Besitzer: American Classic Thoroughbr	12.05 Penn National	3	1600	1,1 Manuel Aguilar	Gold Fellow, Chilling Secret, Orashi
		29.04 Penn National	8	1670	55,7 Manuel Aguilar	Rebel Ruler, American Forces, Middle Earth
54.00		25.03 Penn National	6	1200	30,2 Manuel Aguilar	Neigh Dude, Always Drinking, Stormy Bonni
		25.02 Penn National	1	1670	1,7 Manuel Aguilar	Orashi, Social Joe, Jump Free
Box: 4 ML: 45,0	Manuel Aguilar	16.02 Penn National	5	1600	60,8 Emilio Flores	Blo My Budget, Ady's Munny, Bench Press
5	Drink More Bourbon 5j. kastanie W (Bourbon Courage - Drink Me C) Trainer: Chelsey E. Moyses Besitzer: Courageous Stable	23.11 Penn National	3	1200	7,6 John Hiraldo	Saponara, Royal Kaz, Drink More Bourbon
		03.11 Penn National	1	1200	4,4 John Hiraldo	Drink More Bourbon, Dream Of Warrior, Met
53.10		13.10 Delaware Park	6	1100	3,0 John Hiraldo	D Tachyon, Laredo, Purrs Well
		29.09 Delaware Park	3	1100	3,8 John Hiraldo	Jack Luvs Nova, Purrs Well, Drink More Bo
Box: 5 ML: 6,0	John Hiraldo	02.08 Delaware Park	4	1200	16,8 Raul Mena	Eagle Keeper, Purrs Well, Jack Luvs Nova
Ergebnis:		Quoten:				

G **2** **1670 m**
27.100
00:27 **Flach**

Race 2

Rennpreis: 27.100

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 123 lbs.

1670

1 55.80	Lingfield Park 3j. rotbraun W (Verrazano - Move) Trainer: Phil Schoenthal Besitzer: Hnr Nothhaft Horse Racing, L	29.04 Penn National	2	1600	6,1 Angel Suarez	Uncle Yudi, Lingfield Park, Soul Story
		23.03 Penn National	4	1670	16,3 Victor Carrasco	True Success, Uncle Yudi, Ady's Munny
		15.03 Penn National	7	1200	24,3 Victor Carrasco	Fed Chair, Gandi, Robby's Ransom

Box: 1
ML: 35,0
Angel Suarez

2 55.80	Rockin The Palace 3j. rotbraun W (Palace Malice - Deco Rocks) Trainer: Flint W. Stites Besitzer: Jackson, Stephen G. And De	21.05 Charles Town	3	1400	24,1 Jerry Villegas	Overly Critical, Street Lamp, Rockin The Pal
		22.04 Penn National	5	1200	25,8 Jerry Villegas	Baagy, Kaztharos, Robby's Ransom
		07.04 Penn National	4	1200	20,0 Jerry Villegas	Wish For Peace, Kaztharos, Bumble Monste

Box: 2
ML: 6,0
Jerry Villegas

3 55.80	Risen Savior 3j. rotbraun W (Crown Of Thorns - Rutzzy Tuttz) Trainer: Brandon L. Kulp Besitzer: Rodney T. Eckenrode	11.05 Penn National	3	1200	4,7 David Cora	Cowboy Malice, Robby's Ransom, Risen Sa
		16.02 Penn National	4	1600	6,3 Julio Hernandez	Blo My Budget, Ady's Munny, Bench Press
		01.02 Penn National	10	1200	Dana Whitney	Fed Chair, Thinkin Out Loud, Kaz Sweet Hei
		04.01 Penn National	4	1200	,7 Angel Rodriguez	Nimitz Class, Kaz Sweet Heist, Buff And Shi
Box: 3 ML: 4,0	Julio A. Hernandez	08.12 Penn National	2	1100	2,8 Angel Rodriguez	Perfect Day, Risen Savior, Baltimore Bulleit

4 52.60	He Came True 3j. rotbraun W (True To The Moon - She Cam) Trainer: Fernando Ferreira Besitzer: The Estate Of Franklin D. Ben	29.04 Penn National	5	1600	20,0 Maicol Inirio	Uncle Yudi, Lingfield Park, Soul Story
		23.03 Penn National	3	1600	35,6 Maicol Inirio	Jump Free, Calm Down, He Came True
		16.03 Penn National	4	1670	9,2 John Berrios	Rebel Ruler, Jump Free, Super Reign
		10.11 Penn National	4	1200	22,1 Jorge Vargas, Jr.	Five Star Phil, Gimme A Jameson, Top Hat

Box: 4
ML: 21,0
Courtney Gilardo

5 55.80	Kaz Munnings 3j. kastanie H (Munnings - Armathwaite) Trainer: Dimitrios K. Synnefiias Besitzer: Peter Kazamias
-------------------	--

Box: 5
ML: 9,0
Tyler Conner

6 55.80	Run Away Empire 3j. grau/bra W (Flashback - Ava Rae) Trainer: Demelza McMahon Besitzer: Joseph E. Besecker	14.05 Pimlico	5	1700	4,4 Jaime Rodriguez	Serifos, Awesome Man, Carvellian Quest
		16.04 Laurel Park	3	1100	4,1 Jaime Rodriguez	Super Love, Sugar Gray Leonard, Run Awa

Box: 6
ML: 26,0
Jaime Rodriguez**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

G **3** **1600 m**
00:54 **18.100**
Flach

Race 3

Rennpreis: 18.100

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE DECEMBER 1 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since May 1 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since April 1 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$16,000, if for \$14,000, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility).

1600

1 52.20	Drena's Bullet 7j. rotbraun W (Bullet Train - Achnasheals) Trainer: Felix L. Flores-Coba Besitzer: FF Racing Stables	24.05 Parx Racing	9	1300	49,9 Luis Ocasio	Get The W, Kate's Golden Dude, Sevier
		02.05 Parx Racing	3	1300	9,5 Andy Hernandez	Jump Shot, Breezy Gust, Drena's Bullet
		22.03 Parx Racing	1	1300	1,8 Luis Ocasio	Drena's Bullet, Lucky Hero, Kowboy Karma
		01.03 Parx Racing	6	1400	6,5 Frankie Pennington	Mission Wrapitup, Alejandro's Team, Mach
		25.01 Parx Racing	5	1400	10,4 Frankie Pennington	Jump Shot, Sacramento Q, Kadens Courag
Box: 1 ML: 6,0	Andy Hernandez					
2 51.30	Kitten's Man 5j. dunkelbr W (Hampton Court - Shining Kitte) Trainer: Robert J.W. Johnston Besitzer: Bruno Schickedanz	08.04 Penn National	4	1200	3,0 David Cora	Free Dancer, Cheek To Cheek, Yes It's Roo
		04.03 Penn National	2	1200	,8 Dexter Haddock	Calculated Thinkin, Kitten's Man, Cargo Shi
		09.02 Penn National	2	1200	1,8 Dexter Haddock	Calculated Thinkin, Kitten's Man, Kitten's So
		28.11 Cd	4	1700	13,2 Brian Hernandez, Jr.	Lord Dragon, Olympic Romp, Morocco
		27.10 Keeneland	6	1300	7,1 Tyler Gaffalione	Beverly Park, Machismo, Volubile
Box: 2 ML: 5,0	Jeiron Barbosa					
3 55.30	Rolling Palisades 5j. rotbraun W (Palace - Rolling True) Trainer: Tito Moreno Besitzer: Las Mercedes Stable	28.04 Penn National	6	1670	20,0 Vladimir Diaz	Northern Thunder, Trending Up, Mucho Mac
		06.04 Penn National	1	1600	7,9 Vladimir Diaz	Rolling Palisades, Flat Out Flashy, Kuduro
		11.01 Penn National	6	1600	28,0 Vladimir Diaz	Royal Suspect, Mr Hoover, Dollarization
		19.11 Penn National	5	1600	37,1 Jorge Vargas, Jr.	Midnight Hauler, Cargo Ship, Awesome Lau
		02.11 Penn National	3	1700	4,8 Angel Rodriguez	Automate, Ron Don Scorese, Rolling Palisa
Box: 3 ML: 9,0	Vladimir Diaz					
4 54.40	Sepicato 8j. dunkelbr W (Got The Last Laugh - Candy B) Trainer: John J. Wames Besitzer: John J. Wames	07.05 Penn National	2	1670	5,5 Dana Whitney	Ron Don Scorese, Sepicato, Crush It
		14.01 Penn National	7	1200	23,4 Dana Whitney	Stroll Smokin, Yes It's Roo, Fix Me A Sandw
		17.11 Penn National	2	1700	5,2 Dana Whitney	Hot N Spicy Love, Sepicato, Automate
		19.10 Penn National	2	1670	2,6 David Cora	Wahoowa Wahoowa, Sepicato, Charging Li
		17.09 Penn National	5	1670	3,6 David Cora	Colonel Moorhead, Known Quantity, Copper
Box: 4 ML: 45,0	Dana G. Whitney					
5 56.20	Wahoowa Wahoowa 6j. rotbraun W (Istan - Wahoo Gold) Trainer: Kimberly A Graci Besitzer: Runnin Shoes Stable	11.05 Penn National	1	1670	2,5 Vladimir Diaz	Wahoowa Wahoowa, Legit, Built That Way
		22.04 Penn National	5	1200	2,6 Vladimir Diaz	Bigmancan, Commissioner Biggs, Kuduro
		04.03 Penn National	4	1600	5,9 Vladimir Diaz	Ron Don Scorese, Hot N Spicy Love, Boys
		15.02 Penn National	3	1600	7,7 Vladimir Diaz	Ron Don Scorese, Crush It, Wahoowa Wah
		12.01 Penn National	7	1200	29,9 Vladimir Diaz	Naughty Prince, His Name Is Sue, Hey Con
Box: 5 ML: 55,0	Tyler Conner					
6 54.40	Hot N Spicy Love 7j. kastanie W (Not For Love - Silver Ashlee) Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser Besitzer: Bush Racing Stable	21.05 Penn National	2	1700	,7 Julio Hernandez	Northern Thunder, Hot N Spicy Love, Moti
		01.04 Penn National	2	1670	1,6 Julio Hernandez	Souper Catch, Hot N Spicy Love, O K Game
		04.03 Penn National	2	1600	1,3 Julio Hernandez	Ron Don Scorese, Hot N Spicy Love, Boys
		23.02 Penn National	6	1200	7,7 Maicol Inirio	Federal Case, Equal Justice, His Name Is S
		23.01 Laurel Park	8	1600	5,5 Julio Hernandez	Halite, Silent Malice, Rough Sea
Box: 6 ML: 28,0	Julio A. Hernandez					

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

G
4
01:22
1200 m
15.400
Flach

Race 4

Rennpreis: 15.400

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$6,250 OR LESS IN THEIR LAST FIVE STARTS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE IN THEIR LAST FIVE STARTS. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility).

1200

1 53.10 Box: 1 ML: 9,0	Coos Bay 4j. rotbraun W (Weigelia - Another Bird) Trainer: Fernando Ferreira Besitzer: Ronald Snider	11.05 Penn National	5	1200	5,0 Maicol Inirio	Boys Of Queens, C C's Warrior, Intercept
		22.04 Penn National	3	1200	6,2 Maicol Inirio	Sunshine Max, Helms Deep, Coos Bay
		01.04 Penn National	4	1200	2,8 Maicol Inirio	Macho Smoke, Gem Juan, Uhavetobekitten
		18.03 Penn National	2	1200	2,2 Maicol Inirio	Crafty Jack, Coos Bay, Shadow Boat
		23.02 Penn National	2	1100	2,5 Vladimir Diaz	Grandfire, Coos Bay, Gator Fifty Two
2 56.20 Box: 2 ML: 28,0	C C's Warrior 9j. dunkelbr W (A. P. Warrior - Allen's Ms) Trainer: Erin C. McClellan Besitzer: Erin C. McClellan	11.05 Penn National	2	1200	1,6 Tyler Conner	Boys Of Queens, C C's Warrior, Intercept
		21.04 Penn National	2	1200	20,5 Tyler Conner	Rocket Blast, C C's Warrior, Wonder In
		15.03 Penn National	3	1200	2,2 Vladimir Diaz	Intercept, Cumberland Gap, C C's Warrior
		04.03 Penn National	2	1200	10,3 Vladimir Diaz	Bluegrass Posse, C C's Warrior, Joint And S
		16.02 Penn National	5	1200	32,3 Vladimir Diaz	Neverlookback, Wonder In, The Great Casb
3 56.20 Box: 3 ML: 5,0	Wolfinbarger 8j. dunkelbr W (Redeemed - For Hugs) Trainer: Elisha Perez Besitzer: Talon Perez	11.05 Penn National	4	1200	5,7 Anthony Salgado	Boys Of Queens, C C's Warrior, Intercept
		21.04 Penn National	4	1200	17,9 Angel Rodriguez	Rocket Blast, C C's Warrior, Wonder In
		30.03 Penn National	1	1200	3,5 Angel Rodriguez	Wolfinbarger, Stone Sculptor, Cumberland
		12.12 Mountaineer	3	1200	4,1 Guillermo Rodriguez	Beautiful Game, Muntij, Wolfinbarger
		29.11 Mountaineer	3	1200	20,2 Guillermo Rodriguez	Springmeier, Swither's Shortcut, Wolfinbarg
4 56.20 Box: 4 ML: 6,0	Victory Element 7j. dunkelbr W (Pioneerof The Nile - Amature's) Trainer: Alexandra Hillegass Besitzer: Guyana Rocky LLC	23.02 Penn National	1	1100	,9 Dana Whitney	Victory Element, Coast To Coast, Start Cas
		01.02 Penn National	2	1200	1,1 Angel Rodriguez	Bluegrass Posse, Victory Element, Rocket B
		17.12 Penn National	3	1200	3,3 Ricardo Chiappe	Calculated Thinkin, Neverlookback, Victory
		19.11 Penn National	6	1200	8,2 William Otero	Get Set, Capitan Fof, Marriedinshanghai
		29.10 Laurel Park	5	1400	3,5 Angel Cruz	Sneakiness, Revolutionary Road, Kingston
5 56.20 Box: 5 ML: 45,0	G Daddy 6j. dunkelbr W (Smarty Jones - Mohonour) Trainer: Kimberly A Graci Besitzer: Our Blue Streaks Stable	12.05 Penn National	1	1200	1,6 Ricardo Chiappe	G Daddy, Hesasmokin, Wonder In
		21.04 Penn National	5	1200	5,4 Ricardo Chiappe	Rocket Blast, C C's Warrior, Wonder In
		18.03 Penn National	1	1200	13,5 Ricardo Chiappe	G Daddy, Coast To Coast, Ninth Hour
		23.02 Penn National	4	1100	3,6 Ricardo Chiappe	Victory Element, Coast To Coast, Start Cas
		01.02 Penn National	4	1200	5,4 Ricardo Chiappe	Bluegrass Posse, Victory Element, Rocket B
6 56.20 Box: 6 ML: 55,0	Hesasmokin 5j. grau/bra W (Mark Valeski - Smokin Again) Trainer: Elisha Perez Besitzer: Talon Perez	12.05 Penn National	2	1200	29,8 Anthony Nunez	G Daddy, Hesasmokin, Wonder In
		21.04 Penn National	7	1200	36,9 Emilio Flores	Rocket Blast, C C's Warrior, Wonder In
		29.03 Penn National	4	1200	6,8 Maicol Inirio	Venomous State, Bigmancan, Commissione
		16.03 Penn National	3	1200	26,2 Maicol Inirio	Pictor, Cheek To Cheek, Hesasmokin
		02.02 Penn National	4	1200	16,5 Jerry Villegas	Equal Justice, What's To Blame, I See The

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G **5** **1200 m**
01:49 **27.100**
Flach

Race 5

Rennpreis: 27.100

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs.

1200**1** **Asue**

3j. rotbraun S (Astern - My Sister Sue)

Trainer: Flint W. Stites

Besitzer: Jackson, Stephen G. And De

54.90Box: 1
ML: 7,0 **Manuel Aguilar****2** **Automated Teller**

3j. rotbraun S (Union Jackson - Cool Ten Gran

Trainer: Alisa Brooke Sarson

Besitzer: Daniel Heim

54.90Box: 2
ML: 4,0 **Vladimir Diaz**

01.12	Penn National	4	1600
12.11	Penn National	3	1200
28.10	Delaware Park	3	1200
27.09	Finger Lakes	5	1200
07.09	Penn National	4	1000

13,1	Vladimir Diaz	Charm Alarm, Peacearella, Amethyst
5,3	Vladimir Diaz	Kilimanjara, Charm Alarm, Automated Teller
66,1	Vladimir Diaz	Patty Cakes, Get Serious, Automated Teller
94,2	Oscar Gomez	Curly Girl, Belarus, Queens Dancer
36,0	Vladimir Diaz	Bazinga C, Jeanetteo, Nature Trail

3 **Ceeta**

4j. kastanie S (Will Take Charge - Pyrite Blues

Trainer: Amy Albright

Besitzer: Mark Arlon Lewis

56.20Box: 3
ML: 9,0 **Jerry Villegas****4** **Nail Polish**

3j. dunkelbr S (Petionville - Honest Feelings)

Trainer: Erin C. McClellan

Besitzer: Tom Coulter

54.90Box: 4
ML: 45,0 **Tyler Conner**

28.06	Emerald Downs	8	1200
14.06	Emerald Downs	10	1100
05.12	Pm	4	1200
11.11	Pm	2	1700
21.10	Pm	3	1200

23,3	Leonel Camacho-Flores	Because Of You, Fantasyville, Scent Of Chri
22,5	Leonel Camacho-Flores	All The Rage, Sun City, Denim And Diamon
30,4	April Boag	Lafayette Star, Angel Unaware, Sing And S
4,5	Anne Sanguinetti	R W Dusty's Girl, Nail Polish, Scarlett's Mark
2,4	Anne Sanguinetti	Angel Unaware, Jacobita, Nail Polish

5 **Imnotonetocomplain**

3j. rotbraun S (Practical Joke - Senior Prom)

Trainer: Mark V. Salvaggio

Besitzer: Nicolby Racing Stable LLC

54.90Box: 5
ML: 11,0 **Julio A. Hernandez**

20.10	Penn National	7	1100
07.09	Penn National	7	1000

68,7	Joseph Berrios	Knickersinatwist, Lady G, Charm Alarm
5,5	Julio Hernandez	Bazinga C, Jeanetteo, Nature Trail

6 **Spunky Zoey**

4j. grau/bra S (Storm Wolf - Ms. Moscow)

Trainer: Flint W. Stites

Besitzer: Maria Montez Haire

56.20Box: 6
ML: 24,0 **Anthony Salgado**

06.05	Laurel Park	5	1200
28.01	Penn National	2	1200
07.01	Penn National	3	1200
14.12	Penn National	2	1200
23.11	Penn National	3	1200

3,5	Angel Suarez	Notion Of Curly, Polish Cookie, Silver's Girl
1,0	Angel Rodriguez	Run Laura Run, Spunky Zoey, Gussie's Noti
,8	Angel Rodriguez	Archer's Hall, Run Laura Run, Spunky Zoey
3,5	Andrew Wolfson	Kerics Beauty, Spunky Zoey, Mexicali Rose
5,8	Andrew Wolfson	On Island Time, Windy Glo Sal, Spunky Zoe

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G
6
02:16
1670 m
20.000
Flach

Race 6

Rennpreis: 20.000

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$5,000 OR LESS SINCE JUNE 1, 2021. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since May 1 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since April 1 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances).

1670

1 56.20	Secret Path 6j. rotbraun W (Old Forester - Cosa Rara) Trainer: Louis C. Linder, Jr. Besitzer: Over The Moon Racing	10.05 Parx Racing	1	1670	11,2 Luis Ocasio	Secret Path, Ronin Warrior, Hard Sting
		06.04 Parx Racing	5	1670	2,8 Ruben Silvera	Derby House, Maybe After Later, Irish Hono
		09.03 Parx Racing	2	1700	6,3 Luis Ocasio	Exit Right, Secret Path, Jacobare
		23.02 Parx Racing	2	1800	6,9 Ruben Silvera	Olympic Romp, Secret Path, Hard Sting
		25.01 Parx Racing	1	1670	6,1 Ruben Silvera	Secret Path, Hard Sting, Commissioner Dav
Box: 1 ML: 35,0	Luis M. Ocasio					
2 54.40	Spring Emperor 8j. kastanie W (Spring At Last - Empress Of G Trainer: Ralph R. Riviezzo Besitzer: Ylliehus 5 Star	17.05 Parx Racing	5	1400	5,7 Jeremy Laprida	Hooray For Harvey, Off The Meds, Hizaam
		06.05 Penn National	4	1600	6,4 Luis Rivera	Bavaria, Laddie Liam, Mr. Walsh
		20.04 Parx Racing	6	1670	33,5 Luis Rivera	Terry's Charm, Social Group, Big Beautiful
		21.03 Parx Racing	6	1670	3,5 Luis Rivera	Taino, The Robert, Off The Meds
		08.03 Parx Racing	8	1670	23,1 Luis Rivera	Icy Dude, Commissioner G, Fast Bob
Box: 2 ML: 9,0	Jeremy Laprida					
3 54.40	Laddie Liam 5j. rotbraun W (Golden Lad - Buffgirl) Trainer: Naoise Agnew Besitzer: Nomad Farm Training And Sa	06.05 Penn National	2	1600	1,8 Ricardo Chiappe	Bavaria, Laddie Liam, Mr. Walsh
		25.03 Penn National	2	1670	1,4 Ricardo Chiappe	Jayjaydee, Laddie Liam, Vouch
		01.03 Penn National	1	1600	,5 Ricardo Chiappe	Laddie Liam, Pocopson Station, Solar Warm
		16.01 Laurel Park	4	1200	5,2 Jean Alvelo	My Sacred Place, Rock And Fellers , Mystic
		16.12 Laurel Park	8	1700	2,6 Charlie Marquez	Bahama Channel, My Good Man, Hayne's F
Box: 3 ML: 6,0	Tyler Conner					
4 54.40	Better Boogie 5j. dunkelbr W (Silent Name - Money Shaker) Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser Besitzer: Bush Racing Stable	19.05 Penn National	5	1200	5,5 Ricardo Chiappe	Cargo Ship, Rocket Blast, Here's Waldo
		28.04 Penn National	8	1670	13,6 Maicol Inirio	Northern Thunder, Trending Up, Mucho Mac
		01.04 Penn National	7	1700	2,7 Julio Hernandez	Highway Bound, Mr Hoover, Northern Thun
		09.03 Penn National	1	1670	3,6 Tyler Conner	Better Boogie, A T M Awesome, Oscar Win
		25.01 Penn National	8	1100	23,3 Tyler Conner	Brazen, Odie, Don't Losemy money
Box: 4 ML: 7,0	Ricardo Chiappe					
5 54.40	Jojomar 4j. dunkelbr W (Bakken - Yodeling Ann) Trainer: Timothy C. Kreiser Besitzer: Bush Racing Stable	21.04 Charles Town	3	1300	2,6 Arnaldo Bocachica	Beverly Park, King Nekia, Jojomar
		31.03 Charles Town	2	1700	1,1 Julio Hernandez	Martin Man, Jojomar, Protta
		11.03 Penn National	1	1600	,7 Julio Hernandez	Jojomar, Charging Lion, Northern Thunder
		18.02 Penn National	5	1670	2,4 Julio Hernandez	Dollarization, Highway Bound, Mr Hoover
		08.02 Penn National	1	1670	2,9 Maicol Inirio	Jojomar, Justinthenickotime, Miami Mumble
Box: 5 ML: 25,0	Julio A. Hernandez					
6 54.40	Alejandro's Team 5j. kastanie W (Kitten's Joy - Lead Me On) Trainer: Ralph R. Riviezzo Besitzer: James Aguilar-Juarez	11.05 Parx Racing	7	1670	49,5 Dexter Haddock	Derby House, Silver Edge, Flat Out Flying
		19.04 Parx Racing	5	1600	15,4 Gerardo Milan	Ruby Bleu, Colonel Juan, Genghis
		07.04 Penn National	2	1600	4,7 Gerardo Milan	Iywaan, Alejandro's Team, Pal Cal
		15.03 Parx Racing	3	1670	13,2 Gerardo Milan	Thorny Tale, El Hermano, Alejandro's Team
		01.03 Parx Racing	2	1400	4,2 Gerardo Milan	Mission Wrapitup, Alejandro's Team, Mach
Box: 6 ML: 7,0	Gerardo Milan					

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**

G **7** **1700 m**
02:43 **13.600**
Flach

Race 7

Rennpreis: 13.600

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Claiming Price \$10,000.

1700**1****Rippa**3j. rotbraun S (Madefromlucky - Greenwich Me
Trainer: Charles E. Martin, Jr.
Besitzer: Katherine F. Powder**54.90**Box: 1
ML: 7,0**Manuel Aguilar****2****Life Is Eternal**3j. rotbraun S (Orb - Neversaidiwassweet)
Trainer: David W. Geist
Besitzer: Meb Racing**54.90**Box: 2
ML: 18,0**Jorge L. Vargas, Jr.**13.05 Penn National **2** 1600
21.04 Penn National **3** 1670
01.04 Penn National **4** 1600
15.03 Penn National **3** 1670
11.02 Penn National **4** 1200,9 Jorge Vargas, Jr. Meemoo, Life Is Eternal, Simple Justice
3,8 Jorge Vargas, Jr. Peacearella, Charlys Wild Angel, Life Is Eter
2,2 Emilio Flores Esta Chuck, Peacearella, V W Turbo
4,9 Emilio Flores Martharita, Peacearella, Life Is Eternal
10,8 Emilio Flores New Hire, Bet The Queen, Fueled Up**3****Ivy**4j. dunkelbr S (Brethren - Invidia)
Trainer: Jose Salinas
Besitzer: Amy J. Hartman**56.20**Box: 3
ML: 13,0**John W. Lloyd**22.02 Penn National **4** 1700
11.02 Penn National **9** 1200
04.01 Penn National **3** 1670
17.12 Penn National **9** 1200
26.11 Penn National **8** 120015,4 Edilberto Rodriguez Lola Girl, Meemoo, Saw
Edilberto Rodriguez Spill The Tea, Smart Tart, Scarlet Lily
71,9 Edilberto Rodriguez Sleepy N Joyful, Lola Girl, Ivy
146,3 Manuel Aguilar Kaz's Princess, Lime Squash, False Ruling
58,6 Vladimir Diaz Madame Channel, Sand In My Shoes, False**4****Saw**4j. dunkelbr S (Bank Heist - Tordita)
Trainer: Alexandra Hillegass
Besitzer: Marvin Richards**53.10**Box: 4
ML: 9,0**Courtney Gilardo**13.05 Penn National **5** 1600
30.04 Charles Town **7** 1300
18.03 Penn National **4** 1200
08.03 Penn National **4** 1600
22.02 Penn National **3** 170014,6 Hector Caballero Meemoo, Life Is Eternal, Simple Justice
5,7 Reshawn Latchman She's Miss Artie, My Bridget Verdot, Superst
37,4 William Otero Spill The Tea, Meemoo, Regal Jordan
24,4 William Otero Lime Squash, Sky Of Dreams, Lightning Ro
5,4 William Otero Lola Girl, Meemoo, Saw**5****Simple Justice**3j. dunkelbr S (Peace And Justice - Tastefully
Trainer: Stephen R. Mick
Besitzer: P I A Stables LLC**54.90**Box: 5
ML: 28,0**Jerry Villegas**13.05 Penn National **3** 1600
21.04 Penn National **6** 1670
04.03 Penn National **3** 1670
23.02 Penn National **5** 1200
02.02 Penn National **3** 110023,4 Jerry Villegas Meemoo, Life Is Eternal, Simple Justice
19,9 Emilio Flores Peacearella, Charlys Wild Angel, Life Is Eter
40,4 Emilio Flores Brooklyn Mojo, Peacearella, Simple Justice
54,2 Emilio Flores She's A Fast One, Tina Burner, Summertim
10,6 Emilio Flores Zealacious, Tina Burner, Simple Justice**Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

G **8** **1200 m**
03:10 **11.800**
Flach

Race 8

Rennpreis: 11.800

(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since May 1 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since April 1 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$5,000.

1200

1 54.40	Royal's Invasion 4j. kastanie W (Normandy Invasion - Royal's L Trainer: Frank Cifarelli Besitzer: Aqua Kulture Stable	22.04 Penn National	4	1200	17,6 John Lloyd	Shadow Boat, Expensive, Afleet Traxx
		11.01 Penn National	7	1200	16,5 William Otero	Equal Justice, Yes For Less, Market
		28.12 Penn National	8	1600	38,5 Jorge Vargas, Jr.	Mr. Walsh, Ilovecharlybrown, Vishnu
		10.12 Penn National	7	1700	22,3 William Otero	Edict, Eye Of Gunfighter, Oscar Winner
		26.11 Penn National	5	1670	16,1 William Otero	Cristiano, Edict, Pawnbroker
Box: 1 ML: 7,0	Dana G. Whitney					
2 54.40	Market 4j. rotbraun W (Mark Valeski - Rebooted) Trainer: Jose F. Bobadilla Besitzer: Robert Reidy	22.04 Penn National	5	1200	3,0 Vladimir Diaz	Shadow Boat, Expensive, Afleet Traxx
		18.03 Penn National	5	1200	37,3 John Berrios	Crafty Jack, Coos Bay, Shadow Boat
		23.02 Penn National	5	1100	30,6 John Berrios	Grandfire, Coos Bay, Gator Fifty Two
		25.01 Penn National	5	1200	33,6 John Berrios	Bavaria, Run Fast, Joint And Several
		11.01 Penn National	3	1200	21,0 John Berrios	Equal Justice, Yes For Less, Market
Box: 2 ML: 9,0	Hector Caballero					
3 54.40	Gem Juan 6j. dunkelbr W (Gemologist - Jovani) Trainer: Jose F. Bobadilla Besitzer: Anualpe Stable	20.05 Penn National	6	1200	28,8 David Cora	American Chestnut, Run Fast, Expensive
		06.05 Penn National	7	1200	9,7 Jorge Vargas, Jr.	Screen Star, Dreaming Of Love, Leave 'Em
		22.04 Penn National	6	1200	9,0 David Cora	Sunshine Max, Helms Deep, Coos Bay
		01.04 Penn National	2	1200	25,6 David Cora	Macho Smoke, Gem Juan, Uhavetobekitten
		25.03 Penn National	4	1200	7,5 David Cora	Just Pick One, Gotanda, Afleet Traxx
Box: 3 ML: 9,0	David Cora					
4 54.40	Afleet Traxx 6j. rotbraun W (Twirling Candy - Cat Magic) Trainer: Marlin A. Miller Besitzer: Eck Racing Stables	20.05 Penn National	7	1200	31,8 Anthony Salgado	American Chestnut, Run Fast, Expensive
		06.05 Penn National	5	1200	29,0 John Lloyd	Screen Star, Dreaming Of Love, Leave 'Em
		22.04 Penn National	3	1200	5,4 Jorge Vargas, Jr.	Shadow Boat, Expensive, Afleet Traxx
		25.03 Penn National	3	1200	8,9 Jorge Vargas, Jr.	Just Pick One, Gotanda, Afleet Traxx
		15.03 Penn National	6	1670	27,2 Jorge Vargas, Jr.	Hold The Irish, Super Houdini, Bock
Box: 4 ML: 16,0	Jorge L. Vargas, Jr.					
5 54.40	Owin 8j. rotbraun W (Jump Start - Owin Sylvia) Trainer: Timothy H. Shea Besitzer: Lydee Shea	14.04 Penn National	6	1600	21,0 Andrew Wolfson	Top Hat Treason, Shower The People, Well
		31.03 Penn National	4	1670	45,5 Andrew Wolfson	Pepe Tono, Top Hat Treason, Well Born
		17.03 Penn National	6	1700	50,7 Andrew Wolfson	Start A Fire, Well Born, Pepe Tono
		03.03 Penn National	6	1200	14,3 Andrew Wolfson	Senor Ricci, Goldmine Kaz, Travelin Gambler
		17.02 Penn National	6	1200	20,0 Andrew Wolfson	Talented Dr. B, Travelin Gambler, Senor Ric
Box: 5 ML: 13,0	Ricardo Chiappe					
6 51.30	Blasphemy 7j. kastanie H (Anthony's Cross - Saint Barbar Trainer: Robert J.W. Johnston Besitzer: Bruno Schickedanz	14.10 Gpw	7	1700	,7 Miguel Vasquez	Can't Trump Kitten, Seatbelt, America's Sim
		27.09 Gulfstream Park	4	1700	2,6 Miguel Vasquez	Resident Liberal, Notorious Nick, Souper Ja
		16.08 Gulfstream Park	2	1600	5,8 Miguel Vasquez	Scraps, Blasphemy, Notorious Nick
		31.07 Gulfstream Park	4	1700	5,4 Miguel Vasquez	Max K. O., My Point Exactly, First And Thre
		30.06 Gulfstream Park	3	1600	4,4 Miguel Vasquez	Cometin, Native Hawk, Blasphemy
Box: 6 ML: 3,0	Jeiron Barbosa					
7 54.40	Run Fast 4j. dunkelbr W (Runhappy - Lady On The Run) Trainer: Miguel Penaloza Besitzer: Baxter Racing Stable	20.05 Penn National	2	1200	2,3 Richard Mitchell	American Chestnut, Run Fast, Expensive
		03.05 Parx Racing	6	1300	7,2 Jeiron Barbosa	Extreme Force, Indirectly, I Saw It All
		20.04 Parx Racing	9	1400	4,0 Jorge Gonzalez	Judicial Mandate, Vero Sun, Catch My Vibe
		07.03 Parx Racing	2	1100	2,2 Dexter Haddock	Admiral Eastwood, Run Fast, American Qua
		18.02 Laurel Park	2	1300	8,4 Dexter Haddock	Al Brown, Run Fast, Zorb
Box: 7 ML: 24,0	Richard Mitchell					

Ergebnis:**Quoten:**